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DATE: 02/05/2013 LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS PAGE: 1
TIME: 10:12 CASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 01/31/2013 (USAEMSEDT)

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

Gross Depository Balances:

RICHLAND BANK SWEEP ACCT 0581 S 921,041.22
RICHLAND BANK GENERAL ACCT 0580 1,591.75
RICHLAND BANK ANTHEM SWEEP 4340 818,698.56
RICHLAND BANK EE BENEFITS 3180 0.00
RICHLAND BANK PAYROLL ACCT 9780 0.00
RICHLAND BANK TOURNAMENT ACC8280 2,660.33
RICHLAND BANK ATHLETIC ACCT 3280 6,700.95
Total Depository Balances (Gross) $ 1,750,692.81
Adjustments to Bank Balance:
Cash in Transit to Bank S 1,082.30
Outstanding Checks 81,539.81-
Adjustments 260.61-
MUNICIPAL DEDUCTIONS
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 80,718.12-
Investments:
Treasury Bonds and Notes $ 0.00
Certificate of Deposits 0.00
Other Securities 0.00
Other Investments:
Total Investments 0.00
Cash on Hand:
Petty Cash:
TREASURER’S OFFICE S 100.00
HIGH SCHOOL 50.00
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 50.00
EASTERN, CENTRAIL, WESTERN 150.00
ATHLETIC OFFICE 150.00
Change Cash:
ATHLETIC CHANGE ] 1,550.00
CAFETERIA CHANGE 570.00
JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 300.00
EASTERN ELEMENTARY 200.00
CENTRAL ELEMENTARY 100.00
Cash with Fiscal Agent 0.00
Total Cash on Hand 3,220.00
Total Balances $ 1,673,194.69
Total Fund Balance S 1,673,194.69
Depository Clearance Accounts:
RICHLAND BANK BOND/COUPON S 0.00



LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS
INVESTMENT REPORT FOR THE MONTH ENDING

January 31, 2013

INTEREST EARNED: THIS MONTH |FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
Richland Bank, General Sweep $84.58 $2,383.91
Richland Bank, Anthem Sweep $94.04 $966.26
Star Ohio $0.00 $0.00
Certificates of Deposit $0.00 $0.00
Bonds and other types of investments $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL INTEREST RECEIVED $178.62 $3,350.17
History of Interest Earnings Fiscal Year Interest Earnings
1998 $ 167,057.52
1999 $ 138,113.69
2000 $ 157,991.72
2001 $ 236,839.79
2002 $ 146,052.34
2003 $ 63,712.36
2004 $ 47,970.95
2005 $ 90,719.94
2006 $ 158,724.51
2007 $ 221,998.86
2008 $ 213,660.34
2009 $ 95,639.63
2010 $ 56,860.22
2011 $ 3,001.78
2012 $ 3,090.00
FISCAL YTD 2013 $3,350.17
Total Earnings $ 1,804,783.82 |
History of Interest Earnings
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LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND ONLY 2012-13

SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES - FIVE YEAR FORECAST FORMAT

LINE 7.010 |BEGINNING CASH BALANCE $ 854,823
1/31/2013 FISCAL il FISCAL VARIANCE PERCENT
YEAR TO DATE YEAR TO DATE Estimate vs. of
Estimate Actual Actual VARIANCE
REVENUES
LINE 1.010 |Real Estate Tax $ 4,760,000 $ 4,969,701 $209,701 4.41%
LINE 1.020 |Personal Property Tax $ 97,000 $ 167,293 $70,293 72.47%
LINE 1.030 |Income Tax $ - $ -
LINE 1.035 |State Funding $ 4,935,000 $ 5,098,790 $163,790 3.32%
LINE 1.040 |Career Tech Funding $ 2,700 $ 2,548 ($152) -5.63%
LINE 1.050 |Property Tax Allocation $ 840,000 $ 865,387 $25,387 3.02%
LINE 1.060 |Other Operating Revenue $ 230,000 $ 183,184 ($46,816) -20.35%
LINE 1.070 |TOTAL REVENUE $ 10,864,700 $ 11,286,903 $422,203 3.89%
$ =
LINE 2.01 Proceeds from Notes $ - $ B $0
LINE 2.04 |Transfers In $ - $ - $0
LINE 2.050 |Advances In $ - $ - $0
LINE 2.060 |Other Financing Sources $ 116,000 $ 78,247 ($37,753) -32.55%
LINE 2.070 |TOTAL OTHER SOURCES $ 116,000 $ 78,247 ($37,753) -32.55%
LINE 2.080 |TOTAL REVENUES & Sources $ 10,980,700 $ 11,365,150 $384,450 3.50%
EXPENSES
LINE 3.010 |Salaries $ 6,900,000 $ 6,884,006 $15,994 0.23%
LINE 3.020 |Retirement and Benefits $ 2,768,000 $ 2,450,560 $317,440 11.47%
LINE 3.030 |Purchased Services $ 1,658,000 $ 1,510,545 $147,455 8.89%
LINE 3.040 |Supplies and Materials $ 482,000 $ 519,667 ($37,667) -7.81%
LINE 3.050 |Capital Outlay and Equipment $ 15,000 $ 21,203 ($6,203) -41.35%
LINE 3.06 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ = $ = $0
LINE 4.020 |DEBT SERVICE - Notes $ & $ = $0
LINE 4.060 |DEBT SERVICE - Interest charges | $ - $ - $0
LINE 4.300 |Other Objects $ 123,000 $ 123,878 ($878) -0.71%
LINE 4500 |TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 11,946,000 i 11,509,859 $436,141 3.65%
LINE 5.00 TRANSFERS OUT $ - $ =
LINE5.02 |ADVANCES OUT $ - % -
LINE 5.03 ALL OTHER USES $ =
LINE 5.040 |TOTAL OTHER USES $ " $ &
LINE 5.050 |TOTAL EXPENDITURES & USES | $ 11,946,000 $ 11,509,859 $436,141 3.65%
Estimate ‘ Actual Variance
LINE 6.010 |REVENUES OVER EXPENSES $ (965,300) $ (144,709) $820,591
|
LINE 7.020 ENDING CASH BALANCE $ (110,477) $ 710,114 $820,591
Less Reserves $ (87,929)| $ (87,929)|
Less Outstanding Encumbrances | $ (1,200,000)| $ (1,373,548) (173,548)
LINE 15.010 Unreserved Fund Balance $ (1,398,406) $ (751,363) $647,043
‘ Estimate ‘ Actual ! Benchmark Yr. End
- Salaries/Benefits as % of Revenue 89.0% 82.7% 80.1%
| [ ]
True Days Cash - Calendar Days ‘
on which can operate -2 13 30




Lexington Local Schools
General Fund Cash Balance
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Lexington Local Schools

Food Service Fund Cash Balance
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Lexington Local Schools
Employee Benefits Fund Cash Balance
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Lexington Local Schools

Permanent Improvement Fund

1/31/2013
Budgeted Actual Fiscal Year Current Available
Instruction and Administration Amount Expended Encumbrances Budget
Playground equipment S 4,000.00 S - S - $4,000.00
Textbooks and instructional equipment | $  56,671.89 S 39,907.43 | $ 767.40 $15,997.06
HS Chair lift to art room S 15,780.00 S 15,780.00 | $ - $0.00
Art room furniture for Western S 1,943.00 S 1,943.40 | $ - ($0.40)
Carpet for Eastern S 1,205.00 S 1,204.50 | $ - $0.50
Office Furniture S 9,369.00 S 7,362.16 | S 724.00 $1,282.84
Maintenance
Asphalt - patching, JH, Championship Dr.| $  52,500.00 S 52,400.00 | $ - $100.00
Concrete - bus garage S 15,000.00 S 14,800.00 | $ - $200.00
Mower lease S 19,416.00 S 19,416.08 | S - ($0.08)
Water Heater S 4,400.00 S 4,406.24 | S - (56.24)
Transportation
| New bus and security camera | $ 88,650.00 $ 88,638.83 | $ - $11.17 |
Technology
Dell lease S 85,400.00 S 85,357.46 | S - $42.54
Computers, servers, tech equip., etc. $ 110,600.00 S 43,556.51 [ S  50,956.82 $16,086.67
Smartboards S 11,200.00 S - S - $11,200.00
HS Wireless Access S 11,520.00 S - S - $11,520.00
Food Service
| Kitchen and cafeteria equipment | $ 30,200.00 | $ 20,910.00 | $ - $9,190.00 |
Athletics and Student Activities
Music - instruments, etc. S 11,000.00 S 11,189.00 | $ - ($189.00)
Athletic equipment - swim, laptop $  5,539.00 S 73393 | S 2,625.00 $2,180.07
HS backboards, Track repair S 2,000.00 S - S 1,150.00 $850.00
Fees
| Tax Collection Fees $  12,000.00 |8 $ 523211 [ $ - $6,767.89 |
Budgeted Actual Fiscal Year Current Available
Amount Expended Encumbrances Budget
Totals S 548,293.89 S 412,837.65 | $ 56,223.22 S 79,233.02
Return of Advance to General Fund $ 50,000.00
Total Budgeted Plus Return to Gen. Fund S 598,293.89

Actual Cash Balance 7/1/12 S 2,518.42
Revenues FY13 - Taxes from levy S 330,441.88

Expenditures FY13 S (412,837.65)

Current Cash Balance (579,877.35)

Current Encumbrances S (56,223.22)
Available Balance (5136,100.57)

10
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01/15/13
01/15/13
01/15/13
01/15/13

NUMBER

10915
6515
7721
713
6004
7639
5843
8329
5906
803
8058
9919
5566
9378
10453
8892
8585
918
993
10928
613

784

10372
1370
1348

52
3949
10920
652
5843

10452
7376
7178
8329
9609
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1162
9608
6883

10778
3951
7816
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8585
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9823
1370
9588
9238
9752
8715

10601
9606

LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS
SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS

~ VENDOR - NAME

4 IMPRINT EDUCATION

CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE
CYNTHIA J. KUNZ

G & L SUPPLY CO.

G.A. WINTZER & SON CO.
GERMAN’S BUS SALES & SERVICE
GRAINGER

KELL ACE HARDWARE

LOWE'S HOME CENTER

MANSFIELD AUTO PARTS
MICHELLE SMITH

QUENCH

SAM’ S CLUB

SIGN GRAPHIX

SMETZ’S TIRE SERVICE CENTER
TRUCK SALES & SERVICE, INC.
WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC.
POST MASTER

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
HILLARY STACH

NICKLES BAKERY
ASHLAND TRACTOR SALES,
AUSTIN JAVUREK
AWARDSMITH

DAIRY ENTERPRISES INC.
DAVID ROBERTS
GEYER'S MARKET'S,
RANDY SARGENT
GORDON FOOD SERVICE

GRAINGER

IMAGEMARKET

JANA RHOAD

JULIE DETLEF

KELL ACE HARDWARE

LEXINGTON AUTO PARTS
MATHCOUNTS

MIKE HAMMAN

MILLIRON WASTE MGT.

NATIONAL BUSINESS FURNITURE
NEW YORK TIMES

OMEA DISTRICT 10 TREASURER
REBECCA YOUNG

STANTON SHEET MUSIC
TRANSPORTATION ACCESSORIES C
VASU COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC.
WORLD PROMOTIONAL SERVICE, T
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POWER
AMERIGAS

AWARDSMITH

BENJAMIN BALL

BRIAN BAZLEY

COLE DISTRIBUTING

DAVID A. BOND

ITsavvy

JENNIFER CAVALIER

INC.

INC.

/l
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01/17/13
01/17/13
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01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
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01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/18/13
01/22/13
01/22/13
01/22/13
01/22/13
01/22/13

LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS
SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS

NUMBER -~ VENDOR - NAME

1497
748
9346
69
624
6482
3643
1028
9728
943
8823
3653
955
1823
4036
10547
9395
3469
8585
9601
2768
8919
8313
10926
10935
10936
10305
7196
5517
907
951
3857
10820
10251
854
10601
8485
9910
7875
9909
257
5336
8549
10075
7197
5336
9664
69
5351
993
10940
314
610
5843
7777
8674

JOHN F. HARRIS
MANSFIELD STRUCTURAL &
MEDCENTRAL PEDIATRIC THERAPY

MID-OHIO ED. SERVICE CENTER
RICHLAND CO. HEALTH DEPT
MVD SPORTS

OMEA CONFERENCE

PHOTORAMA

READING EQUIPMENT & DIST.

RICHLAND NEWHOPE CENTER
ROBERT J TOMMELLEO
SENSMEIER OIL COMPANY
SHELBY PRINTING, INC.
SHIRT SHACK, INC.

STANDARD PLUMBING & HEATING
SYSCO CLEVELAND, INC.
TIMOTHY M. JONES

WAL-MART DISCOUNT CITIES
WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC.
ACT CUSTOMER SERVICES
BARNES & NOBLE

GRANT WEAVER

INSTITUTE FOR ED. DEVELOPMEN
MUSIC EXPERIENCE

SILVIA SANCHEZ

MARGARET JORDAN

ADVANCED TURF SOLUTIONS
ANDY J LITTLE

BRETT PAULEY

CHARLES RITTER CO.

CLEAR FORK VALLEY LOCAL
COLES ENERGY, INC.
Constellation NewEnergy
DYSLEXIA INSTITUTES OF AMERI
ELECTRIC APPLIANCE REPAIR
ITsavvy

JAIME CHAMBERS

JOHN JOSEPH YEICHNER

JON PHILIP ADAM VANHOUTEN
JOSE LUIS DELEON JR
JOSTEN'S, INC.

LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT
MHS INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
RENHILI. GROUP, INC.

TROY J WEAVER

LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT
METROPOLITAN EDUCATIONAL
MID-OHIO ED. SERVICE CENTER
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES

STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
CORNERSTONE OF HOPE

NEWS JOURNAL

CULLIGAN QUALITY WATER
GRAINGER

DELL MARKETING L.P.
SmartEd SERVICE

/P

PAGE 2
(CHECKS)

AMOUNT O-STS-C REC/VD

27

271
4,544

8,707
23

900

146

55

500
32

221

200
64

300
10

208
2,915

1,066
13,053

64

733

.00
45.
31,200.
.53
.21
405.
330.
475.
1,054.
.50
.31
2,341.
93.
547,
845.
1,581.
.00
381.

00
00

00
00
00
84

95
00
00
00
01

17

.31
100.
20.

00
00

.28
657.

00

.00
.00
17.

00

.60
300.
.00
.29
1,250.
1,315.
10,270.
600.
168.
846.
190.
100.

00

00
92
18
00
93
00
00
00

.00
200.

00

.50
.00
.41
.31

200.
3,350.
.50
.40
3,355.
4,110.

550.

00
00

48
83
00

.30
51.
23.

00
06

.93
1,192.

00

ST sssssSsSssssssssssssss s sl wWEEREEsEEsEEsEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
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01/18/13
01/18/13
01/17/13
01/16/13
01/18/13
01/17/13
01/18/13
01/28/13
01/18/13
01/18/13
01/17/13
01/17/13
01/17/13

01/17/13
01/17/13
01/25/13
01/22/13
01/18/13
01/24/13

01/23/13
01/23/13
01/23/13

01/22/13
01/23/13

01/23/13
01/22/13
01/22/13
01/23/13
01/23/13
01/23/13
01/24/13
01/24/13

01/23/13

01/23/13
01/22/13
01/17/13
01/23/13
01/23/13
01/29/13
01/17/13
01/24/13

01/28/13
01/23/13
01/24/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/25/13



DATE:
TIME:

CHECK

66935
66936
66937
66938
66939
66940
66941
66942
66943
66944
66945
66946
66947
66948
66949
66950
66951
66952
66953
66954
66955
66956
66957
66958
66959
66960
66961
66962
66963
66964
66965
66966
66967
66968
66969
66970
66971
66972
66973
66974
66975
66976
66977
66978
66979
66980
66981
66982
66983
66984
66985
66986
66987
66988
66989
66990

02/05/2013

11:13:00
DATE

01/22/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/24/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/28/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13
01/31/13

NUMBER

10844
10524
8780
5316
7627
10315
373
10930
10849
9382
9130
10386
6468
9302
22
5996
5336
10934
10933
10941
933
958
1005
1370
1411
3957
5566
6637
6950
7666
7797
8099
8585
9584
10079
10598
10601
10723
9559
10942
7211
1370
10922
9350
10943
9320
6515
700
10315
6504
373
8054
8329
10921
740
6808

LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS
SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS

- VENDOR - NAME

MARIANNE LA ROSA, M.A./CC-SL
APPLE INC.

CBIZ BENEFITS & INSURANCE
CONNIE DOUTT

CORD CAMERA

ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO
RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING CO.
MALLORY WEISS

McCREARY'S BODY SHOP

NORTH CENTRAL OHIO ESC

OHIO ASSOCIATION FOR PUPIL
PAT KRACKER BREAST CANCER FU
REALLY GOOD STUFF

ROY ROGERS

STANTON SHEET MUSIC

OHIO BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDEN
LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT
OAT & CCC

OHSFCA

EDWARD & SANDY DELONG
RENWICK, WELSH & BURTON
NORTH CENTRAL OHIO

NEFF COMPANY

AWARDSMITH

RC THERAPY SERVICES, INC.
COLES ENERGY, INC.

SAM’'S CLUB
KAHL'S ELECTRIC,
GILBARCO INC.
MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATION GROUP
FACE

BROWN DRAIN

WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY,
AMY STEWART

RYAN KNUCKLES
ITSCO

ITsavvy

WORLD PROMOTIONAL SERVICE, I
AUDITOR OF STATE

OHIO SCHOOL PLAN

ARMSTRONG TOOL & SUPPLY
AWARDSMITH

BIGKEYS

BLUE FOX GROUP

CAFE ON MAIN

CAPP/USA

CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE
CenturyLink

ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO

HD SUPPLY FACILITIES
RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING CO.

J&B CLASSICAL GLASS & MIRRO
KELL ACE HARDWARE

KEM VENTURES, INC.

METRONOME MUSIC STORE
MICHELLE RASTETTER

INC.

INC.

/3

PAGE 3
(CHECKS)

AMOUNT O-STS-C REC/VD

1,020.
898.
2,750.
47.
.00
79.
840.
500.
1,492.
.50
235.
1,100.
.59
44 .
.34
140.
4,235,
375.
450.
10.
.50
75.
.79
.25
.75
829.
.22
.50
30.
.54
155.
340.
.20
17.
.29
300.
385.
44,
1,037.
24,090.
833.
16.

92.

.55

254

1,067

44

58

1,687
659
186

4,143

170
99

575

50

77

708

1,116.
26.
54.

1,428.
98.

199.

1,471.

1,476.

.62

.84

30.

190.

164

00
00
00
85

00
88
00
77

00
00

75

00
00
00
00
00

00

77

00

00
00

00

00
00
78
00
00
82
00
00

00
89
03
94
00
96
54
00

00
00

FEssssssssssnsRsssssEsssssasssssEEsEnsyssssEssRssSsssEssEssEs

FEs s RS 0Es R E 0SS E sl NE 00 UENES OIS d 0000 s

s}

01/28/13

01/28/13
01/28/13

01/30/13
01/28/13
01/2%/13

01/2%8/13

01/30/13
01/30/13
01/31/13
01/25/13

01/30/13

01/31/13

01/30/13

01/30/13

01/29/13




DATE: 02/05/2013 LEXINGTON LOCAL SCHOOLS PAGE 4

TIME: 11:13:00 SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS (CHECKS)
CHECK  DATE NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT O-8TS-C REC/VD
66991 01/31/13 69 MID-OHIO ED. SERVICE CENTER 3,226.67 W W
66992 01/31/13 10910 MyPro Apparel, LLC 475.00 W W
66993 01/31/13 10919 NICHOLE POTTER 23.67 W W
66994 01/31/13 10192 OHIO HEALTH CONSORTIUM, INC. 30.00 W W
66995 01/31/13 10075 RENHILL GROUP, INC. 1,586.42 W W
66996 01/31/13 10852 RETTIG MUSIC 107.00 W W
66997 01/31/13 7518 SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM MAGAZIN 54.45 W W
66998 01/31/13 10839 SERVICE EXPRESS, INC. 466.50 W W
66999 01/31/13 22 STANTON SHEET MUSIC 454.15 W W
67000 01/31/13 7415 VERIZON WIRELESS 450.70 W W
67001 01/31/13 8585 WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. 1,504.34 W W
67002 01/31/13 5336 LEXINGTON ATHLETIC ACCOUNT 485.80 W W
67003 01/31/13 6346 LEXINGTON LOCAIL SCHOOLS 47.66 W W

690392 01/04/13 900934 LEXINGTON SCHOOLS - PAYROLL 488,207.24 C R 01/31/13

690396 01/10/13 900358 MERCURY PAYMENT SYSTEMS 189.91 M M

690397 01/18/13 900934 LEXINGTON SCHOOLS - PAYROLL 553,566.63 C R 01/31/13

690398 01/15/13 900934 LEXINGTON SCHOOQOLS - PAYROLL 6,483.72 M M

690399 01/18/13 900934 LEXINGTON SCHOOLS - PAYROLL 7,226.14 M M

690400 01/31/13 900997 MEMO-S.E.R.S. 41,690.00 M M

690401 01/31/13 900998 MEMO-S.T.R.S. 88,286.00 M M

VOID V 1 .00
RECONCILED R 121 1,203,251.73
OUTSTANDING W,C,I,T,B 61 69,939.79
MEMO M 5 143,875.77

REFUND B 4 99.00
WARRANT W 177 231,318.65
PAYROLL C 2 1,041,773.87
TRANSFERS T 0 .00
DIST/CORR D 0 .00
INVESTMENT I 0 .00
*%% TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN **%* 188 1,417,067.29

/4
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